1
TiMOTION's TA29 is one of our next generation medical DC linear actuators,
which can lift up to 6000N, while maintaining a compact installation dimension.
Its IP66W protection rating ensures durability and water resistance. The TA29 is
highly recommended for various medical applications that require a short, retracted
length, yet need to support a large force, such as the leg adjustment or sling angle
actuator on the patient hoist system.
Compact yet powerful, the TA29 is ideal for mobility-related medical equipment.

Load (N)
5
TA29 Ordering Key
TA29
Version: 20250415-O
Load and Speed
Voltage
IP Rating
Color
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 7
1 = 12V DC 2 = 24V DC 5 = 24V DC, PTC 6 = 12V DC, PTC
1 = Without 2 = IP54 3 = IP66 5 = IP66W
1 = Black 2 = Pantone 428C
1 = 90° 2 = 0°
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
See page 2
See page 6
See page 2
Rear Attachment
(mm)
See page 7
Front Attachment
(mm)
See page 7
3 = �Aluminum casting, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 12.2, hole 10.2
4 = �Aluminum casting, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 12.2, hole 12.2
3 = Aluminum CNC, without slot, hole 10.2 4 = �Aluminum CNC, without slot, hole 12.2
0 = Without (Standard)
1 = Safety nut
2 = Standard push only
3 = Standard push only + safety nut
Cable Length (mm)
Output Signals
Connector
See page 8
0 = Straight, 100
1 = Straight, 500
3 = Straight, 1000
5 = Straight, 1500
6 = Straight, 2000
7 = Curly, 200
8 = Curly, 400
B~H = �For direct cut
system See page 8
0 = Without 2 = Hall sensor * 2 P = POT
1 = DIN 6P, 90° plug
2 = Tinned leads
4 = Big 01P, 90° plug
C = �Y cable (For direct cut system, water proof, anti pull)
E = Molex 8P, 180° plug
F = DIN 6P, 180° plug
Q = ��Molex 6P, 90° plug
S = Molex 6P, 180° plug
Functions for
Limit Switches
See page 8
1 = Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to cut current
2 = Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to cut current + third one in between to send signal
3 = Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to send signal
4 = Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to send signal + third one in between to send signal
5 = �Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to send signal (Operate with control box: TC1, TC8,
TC10, TC14)
Special Functions
for Spindle Sub-
Assembly
6
TA29 Ordering Key Appendix
1. Calculate A+B+C+D = Y